• Plan and implement initiatives that align with mutual goals, leverage capital, and coordinate 

other projects and programs  

4. Term. This MOU is effective January 15, 2021 through December 31, 2021. Upon mutual 
agreement of the parties, this MOU may be extended. 

5. Payment. The CITY agrees to pay DDW a total annual amount of thirty-five thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($35,000.00) disbursed over quarterly payments of $8,750 during 
the term of this MOU, and further aligns with the National Main Street programs budget 
recommendations. Payment is contingent on Council approval.  

6. DDW Responsibilities. DDW will work toward Community Transformation through: